Instruction 1(b).

FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									
hours per response	. 05								

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Salazar Bryon C.					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol RED RIVER BANCSHARES INC [RRBI]										k all app Direc Office	tor er (give title		10% O	wner
(Last) 1412 CE	(Fii NTRE COU	rst) (M	Middle) UTE 50	1	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/23/2023										See Remarks				
(Street) ALEXANDRIA LA 71301					4. If A	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								Line)	X Form filed by One Reporting Person				
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	<u>Z</u> ip)												Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
		Table	I - Nor	-Deriva	tive S	Secu	rities	Acq	uired,	Disp	osed of,	or B	Bene	ficiall	y Own	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transac Date (Month/Da				Execut ay/Year) if any		A. Deemed xecution Date, any Month/Day/Year)				Disposed 0	ecurities Acquired (A posed Of (D) (Instr. 3,			5. Amo Securit Benefic Owned Report	ies cially Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
						Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or F	Price	Transa	nsaction(s) tr. 3 and 4)			(1110411 4)			
Common Stock 02/23/2					2023				S		48(1)	Г)	\$52	54,471 ⁽²⁾			D	
Common Stock 02/23/2				2023				S		177(3)	Г)	\$52	6,792(4)				By Spouse	
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 34. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 4. Transact Code (Insertion of the code of the				5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Dispo of (D (Instrand §	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)		De Se (Ir	Price of rivative curity str. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction((Instr. 4)	y	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
					Code V (A)					Expiration Date	Amou or Numb of Title Share		ber						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Reflects the sale of 48 shares of common stock held directly by the reporting person as part of a diversification strategy, under the terms of a trading plan under Rule 10b5-1.
- 2. Consists of 49,525 shares in a joint account with the reporting person's spouse, Tammi R. Salazar, and 4,946 shares held directly by the reporting person. Includes 1,860 shares of unvested restricted stock granted to the reporting person which vest as follows: (i) 640 shares vest on July 1, 2023; (ii) 480 shares vest on July 1, 2024; (iii) 360 shares vest on July 1, 2025; (iv) 240 shares vest on July 1, 2026; and (v) 140 shares vest on July 1, 2027. The reported shares of unvested restricted stock are subject to forfeiture upon the occurrence of certain events specified in the restricted stock grant.
- 3. Reflects the sale of 177 shares of common stock held directly by the reporting person's spouse as part of a diversification strategy, under the terms of a trading plan under Rule 10b5-1
- 4. Held directly by the reporting person's spouse, Tammi R. Salazar. Includes 1,860 shares of unvested restricted stock which vest as follows: (i) 640 shares vest on July 1, 2023, (ii) 480 shares vest on July 1, 2025; (iii) 360 shares vest on July 1, 2025; (iv) 240 shares vest on July 1, 2026; and (v) 140 shares vest on July 1, 2027. The reported shares of unvested restricted stock are subject to forfeiture upon the occurrence of certain events specified in the restricted stock grant.

Executive Vice President, Chief Lending Officer and Director of Red River Bank

Julia E. Callis, as Attorney-in-02/27/2023 Fact

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.